
STAGE

05
Number Race Km Km to Finish INFO Direction Location 40 km/h 41 km/h 42 km/h

1 MISKOLC - Kálvin János utca 9:40 9:40 9:40
2 -5,1 MXQFWLRQ�ZLWK�WUDɝF�ODPS��ULJKW�WR�9DVJ\£UL�XWFD
3 -4,9 roundabout exit 3, left to Lillafüred
4 -4,9 WUDP�FURVVLQJ
5 -1,2 WUDP�FURVVLQJ
6 -0,3 roundabout exit 2, straight to Lillafüred
7 -0,2 railway crossing
8 0,0 183,7 67$57���0Ζ6.2/&���+HJ\DOMD�XWFD 9:56 9:56 9:56
9 1,1 182,6 pre sign GPM1 (uphill begins) 9:57 9:57 9:57

10 1,5 182,2 railway crossing 9:58 9:58 9:58
11 2,2 181,5 ALSÓHÁMOR 9:59 9:59 9:59
12 3,1 180,6 0Ζ6.2/&���)(/6Ē+�025 10:00 10:00 10:00
13 4,0 179,7 WXQQHO��KHLJKW�OLPLW�����P� 10:02 10:01 10:01
14 4,1 179,6 LILLAFÜRED 10:02 10:02 10:01
15 4,2 179,5 junction left to EGER 10:02 10:02 10:02
16 4,3 179,4 railway crossing 10:02 10:02 10:02
17 5,0 178,7 WXQQHO��KHLJKW�OLPLW������P�� 10:03 10:03 10:03
18 9,4 174,3 *30����&$7����+2//�67(7Ē���WRS�RI�WKH�KLOO 10:10 10:09 10:09
19 28,8 154,9 Heves County 10:39 10:38 10:37
20 38,5 145,2 SHARP left turn downhill (!!!) 10:53 10:52 10:51
21 38,6 145,1 SHARP right turn downhill (!!!) 10:53 10:52 10:51
22 38,9 144,8 )(/6Ē7�5.�1< 10:54 10:52 10:51
23 40,4 143,3 railway crossing 10:56 10:55 10:53
24 42,6 141,1 bridge 10:59 10:58 10:56
25 46,4 137,3 EGER 11:05 11:03 11:02
26 46,7 141,1 railway crossing (double) 11:06 11:04 11:02
27 47,6 140,2 MXQFWLRQ��OHIW�WR�&HQWUXP 11:07 11:05 11:04
28 50,4 137,4 bridge 11:11 11:09 11:08
29 52,0 135,8 junction right to EGERBAKTA (road 24) 11:14 11:12 11:10
30 51,3 132,4 SPR1 - EGER - road 24 (Baktai street) 11:12 11:11 11:09
31 51,9 131,8 radar control gate 11:13 11:11 11:10
32 57,7 126,0 EGERBAKTA 11:22 11:20 11:18
33 67,8 115,9 SIROK 11:37 11:35 11:32
34 71,5 112,2 junction, left to TARNASZENTMARIA, VERPELÉT 11:43 11:40 11:38
35 71,6 112,1 bridge 11:43 11:40 11:38
36 72,1 111,6 railway crossing 11:44 11:41 11:39
37 73,5 110,2 bridge 11:46 11:43 11:41
38 73,5 110,2 6Ζ52.���.Ē.�7386=7$ 11:46 11:43 11:41
39 76,7 107,0 TARNASZENTMÁRIA 11:51 11:48 11:45
40 85,0 98,7 KISNÁNA 12:03 12:00 11:57
41 85,9 97,8 bridge 12:04 12:01 11:58
42 86,3 97,4 bridge 12:05 12:02 11:59
43 88,8 94,9 DOMOSZLÓ 12:09 12:05 12:02
44 94,2 89,5 MARKAZ 12:17 12:13 12:10
45 96,0 87,7 WASTE ZONE START 12:20 12:16 12:13
46 96,5 87,2 WASTE ZONE END 12:20 12:17 12:13
47 99,8 83,9 ABASÁR 12:25 12:22 12:18
48 100,3 83,4 junction, right to PÁLOSVÖRÖSMART 12:26 12:22 12:19
49 101,3 82,4 PÁLOSVÖRÖSMART 12:27 12:24 12:20
50 102,9 80,8 MÁTRAFÜRED 12:30 12:26 12:23
51 104,7 79,0 railway crossing 12:33 12:29 12:25
52 104,8 78,9 junction, turn right to EGER 12:33 12:29 12:25
53 105,4 78,3 SPR2 - MÁTRAFÜRED - at the cafeterias 12:34 12:30 12:26
54 105,7 78,0 pre sign GPM2 (uphill begins) 12:34 12:30 12:27
55 108,2 75,5 GYÖNGYÖS - SÁSTÓ 12:38 12:34 12:30
56 113,1 70,6 MÁTRAHÁZA 12:45 12:41 12:37
57 113,1 70,6 GPM2 / CAT2 - MÁTRAHÁZA - at the pedestrian crossing 12:45 12:41 12:37
58 122,9 60,8 PARÁDSASVÁR 13:00 12:55 12:51
59 125,2 58,5 PARÁD 13:03 12:59 12:54
60 125,3 58,4 bridge 13:03 12:59 12:55
61 128,1 55,6 3$5�')�5'Ē 13:08 13:03 12:59
62 131,3 52,4 RECSK 13:12 13:08 13:03
63 132,4 51,3 railway crossing 13:14 13:09 13:05
64 138,9 44,8 MXQFWLRQ�ULJKW�WR�6Ζ52.�.Ē.�7386=7$ 13:24 13:19 13:14
65 139,0 44,7 bridge 13:24 13:19 13:14
66 139,5 44,2 railway crossing 13:25 13:20 13:15
67 140,0 43,7 bridge 13:26 13:20 13:16
68 140,9 42,8 6Ζ52.���.Ē.�7386=7$ 13:27 13:22 13:17
69 144,1 39,6 TARNASZENTMÁRIA 13:32 13:26 13:21
70 144,2 39,5 railway cross 13:32 13:27 13:22
71 144,9 38,8 railway cross 13:33 13:28 13:23
72 146,7 37,0 junction with STOP sign, right to KISNÁNA 13:36 13:30 13:25
73 152,4 31,3 KISNÁNA 13:44 13:39 13:33
74 153,3 30,4 bridge 13:45 13:40 13:35
75 153,7 30,0 bridge 13:46 13:40 13:35
76 156,2 27,5 DOMOSZLÓ 13:50 13:44 13:39
77 161,7 22,0 MARKAZ 13:58 13:52 13:47
78 165,5 18,2 WASTE ZONE START 14:04 13:58 13:52
79 166,0 17,7 WASTE ZONE END 14:05 13:58 13:53
80 167,3 16,4 ABASÁR 14:06 14:00 13:55
81 167,7 16,0 junction right to PÁLOSVÖRÖSMART 14:07 14:01 13:55
82 168,7 15,0 PÁLOSVÖRÖSMART 14:09 14:02 13:57
83 170,3 13,4 MÁTRAFÜRED 14:11 14:05 13:59
84 172,1 11,6 railway crossing 14:14 14:07 14:01
85 172,2 11,5 junction, turn right to EGER 14:14 14:08 14:02
86 172,8 10,9 SPR3 - MÁTRAFÜRED - at the cafeterias 14:15 14:08 14:02
87 173,1 15,9 pre sign GPM3 (uphill begins) 14:15 14:09 14:03
88 175,6 8,1 GYÖNGYÖS - SÁSTÓ 14:19 14:12 14:06
89 180,5 3,2 MÁTRAHÁZA 14:26 14:20 14:13
90 180,6 3,1 MXQFWLRQ�ULJKW�WR�.�.(67(7Ē 14:26 14:20 14:14
91 181,4 2,3 WASTE ZONE START 14:28 14:21 14:15
92 181,9 1,8 WASTE ZONE END 14:28 14:22 14:15
93 183,7 0,0 *30����&$7����.�.(67(7Ē���)Ζ1Ζ6+�/Ζ1( 14:31 14:24 14:18
94 183,7 0,0 )Ζ1Ζ6+���*<�1*<�6�.�.(67(7Ē 14:31 14:24 14:18

15.05.2022 Sunday / Vasárnap

MISKOLC – GYÖNGYÖS-KÉKESTETŐ 184 km / 2751 m

37


